9th/Notice/06/2025

Date:
6th February 2025

NOTICE FOR THE 10TH GENERAL CONFERENCE

To All the Affiliated Unions/Organisations All Office Bearers & All Working Committee Members

Dear Comrades,

The 10th General Conference of EEFI will take place at RDR Convention Centre, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala on 10-12th March 2025, as already communicated through Circular no. 15. **The detailed schedule of the Conference is attached with this notice.**

The delegates of the General Conference will be elected by the constituent Organisations as per the quota specified. The existing Office Bearers of EEFI will be the ex-officio delegates.

The General Conference will conduct the following business:-

- 1) To discuss and adopt the report to be presented by the General Secretary.
- 2) To discuss and adopt the Statements of Accounts presented by the Treasurer for the period since the 9th Conference of EEFI.
- 3) To adopt Resolutions on contemporary issues pertinent to the working class and the electricity industry.
- 4) To discuss any proposal of amendment in the Constitution, as per the provisions of the Constitution.
- 5) To adopt the future tasks.
- 6) To elect the Office Bearers.
- 7) To elect the Working Committee.
- 8) To raise any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

A Delegate Fee @Rs.1,000/- per delegate/observer should be paid at the Conference venue during the process of Registration.

Page - 2

The details of the traveling along with the Delegate list in the respective union's letter pad and duly signed should be sent to the EEFI Centre and the Reception Committee by 15th February 2025.

The important information regarding the travel plan is attached herewith.

(Prasanta N. Chowdhury)

General Secretary

Clow P. N.

Contact Persons and Numbers

Sl.	Name	Designation	Mobile No./Email id
No.			
1	Com. S. Harilal	General Convener	+91 9446526756 /
			ksebharilalgmail.com
2	Com. Prakashkumar	Transport, Convener	+91 9496828027 /
	PT		prakashkumarpt@gmail.com
3	Com. Prakash S	Accommodation,	+91 6282207664 /
		Convener	prakashscherukunnam@gmail.com
4	Com. KS Arun	Office Secretary,	+91 8943488686 /
		KSEB WA	arunksarun37@gmail.com

(Prasanta N. Chowdhury)

General Secretary